
Total Agricultura Industria Energía Construcción Comercio
Lorca 7.887 125 446 87 1.109 2.351
  Aguaderas 51 3 5 12 12
  Almendricos 125 10 8 2 19 38
  Avilés 17 1 5 4
  Barranco Hondo 21 6 2 1 5
  Béjar 1 1
  Campillo 405 8 33 6 64 141
  Carrasquilla 3 2
  Cazalla 178 8 12 4 56 41
  Coy 27 13 2 7
  Culebrina 2 2
  Doña Inés 9 1 1 1 3
  Escucha 63 3 6 1 12 18
  Fontanares 4 1 2
  Garrobillo 2 1 1
  Hinojar 3 1
  Hoya (La) 388 16 34 6 54 135
  Humbrías 2 1
  Jarales 1 1
  Lorca 4.986 27 122 34 643 1.439
    Ángeles (Los)-Apolonia 175 5 6 35 64
    Corazón de María 44 8 5 20
    Parroquias Altas 24 1 5 4
    San Antonio 177 10 1 19 95
    San Cristóbal 698 5 15 1 89 242
    San José 805 5 19 4 119 241
    San Mateo 1.649 3 26 16 199 441
    Santa Quiteria 96 1 4 3 15 30
    Santiago 692 1 13 4 68 120
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    Sutullena 282 2 8 3 34 64
    Viña (La) 276 5 10 1 43 96
    Virgen de las Huertas 68 2 1 12 22
  Marchena 73 2 5 2 10 22
  Morata 20 3 4 7
  Nogalte 5 1 1
  Ortillo 1 1
  Paca (La) 85 2 11 12 26
  Parrilla 10 3 4
  Pozo Higuera 60 4 2 10 18
  Pulgara 83 2 12 1 11 27
  Puntarrón 3 2
  Purias 223 6 15 5 35 70
  Ramonete 55 2 3 8 17
  Río (El) 96 22 4 11 36
  Tercia 260 10 32 5 42 72
  Tiata 66 1 7 19 16
  Torrealvilla 4 1 1
  Torrecilla 408 4 74 8 55 146
  Tova (La) 31 5 1 3 7
  Zarcilla de Ramos 61 3 12 1 6 18
  Zarzadilla de Totana 25 2 4 1 2 7
  Zarzalico 17 1 1 2 6
  No consta 13 1 3 1 2
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Lorca
  Aguaderas
  Almendricos
  Avilés
  Barranco Hondo
  Béjar
  Campillo
  Carrasquilla 
  Cazalla
  Coy
  Culebrina
  Doña Inés
  Escucha
  Fontanares
  Garrobillo
  Hinojar
  Hoya (La)
  Humbrías
  Jarales
  Lorca
    Ángeles (Los)-Apolonia
    Corazón de María
    Parroquias Altas
    San Antonio
    San Cristóbal
    San José
    San Mateo
    Santa Quiteria
    Santiago

Otros servicios
3.769
19
48
7
7

153
1
57
5

3
23
1

2
143
1

2.721
65
11
14
52
346
417
964
43
486
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    Sutullena
    Viña (La)
    Virgen de las Huertas
  Marchena
  Morata
  Nogalte
  Ortillo
  Paca (La)
  Parrilla
  Pozo Higuera
  Pulgara
  Puntarrón
  Purias
  Ramonete
  Río (El)
  Tercia
  Tiata
  Torrealvilla
  Torrecilla
  Tova (La)
  Zarcilla de Ramos
  Zarzadilla de Totana
  Zarzalico
  No consta 

Otros servicios
171
121
31
32
6
3

34
3
26
30
1
92
25
23
99
23
2

121
15
21
9
7
6
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